3495-05/2887105_2  25

SCHEDULE  1  –  PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET  AS  AT  31  DECEMBER
2021

The audited statement of financial position as at 31 December 2021, the audit reviewed
pro-forma statement of financial position as at 31 December 2021 shown below have
been prepared on the basis of the accounting policies normally adopted by the
Company and reflect the changes to its financial position.

The pro-forma statement of financial position has been prepared to provide an indication
on the effect of the Public Offer on the financial position of the Company assuming Public
Offer is fully subscribed, and no other Shares are issued prior to the Public Offer. It has been
prepared to provide investors with information on the assets and liabilities of the Company
and pro-forma assets and liabilities of the Company as noted below. The historical and
pro-forma financial information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not
include all of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to
annual financial statements.

 Audited

31 December 2021
Capital Raisings Debt Conversion

Pro-Forma

31 December
2021

Current assets

Cash 716,828 3,624,791  4,341,619

Trade and other receivables 51,980 -  51,980

Other current assets 13,855 -  13,855

Total current assets 782,663 3,624,791  4,407,454

Non-current assets

Plant and equipment 3,139 -  3,139

Rights of use assets 91,310 -  91,310

Total non-current assets 375,193 -  375,193

TOTAL ASSETS 1,157,852 3,624,791  4,782,643

Current liabilities

Trade and other creditors 1,522,440 -  515,617

Short term financial liabilities - -  -

Short term lease liabilities 107,757 -  107,757

Total current liabilities 1,630,197 -  623,483

Non-current liabilities

Long-term lease liabilities - -  -

Total non-current liabilities - -  -

3495-05/2887105_2  26

 Audited

31 December 2021
Capital Raisings Debt Conversion

Pro-Forma

31 December
2021

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,630,197 -  623,483

NET ASSETS -472,340 3,624,791 - 3,152,451

Equity

Issued Capital 33,081,803 3,624,791 1,006,823 36,706,594

Reserves 1,040 -  1,040

Accumulated losses -33,555,183 -  -33,555,183

TOTAL EQUITY -472,340 3,624,791 1,006,823 4,159,274

The pro-forma statement of financial position includes the following adjustment: total funds raised
$4,000,000 under the Public Offer, less expenses of $375,209.

3495-05/2887105_2  27

SCHEDULE  2  –  LEASE  INDEPENDENT EXPERT ’ S  REPORT

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation

Stantons Is a member of the Russell

Bedford International network of firms

PO Box 1908

West Perth WA 6872

Australia

Level 2 40 Kings Park Road

West Perth WA 6005

Australia

Tel: +61 8 9481 3188

Fax: +61 8 9321 1204

ABN: 42 128 908 289